Flow Divider
Bi-directional
Series MTDA
1/4
Reference: 100-P-000052-EN-09
Issue: 04.2016
� Robust, simple and reliable
� Easy to service

Flow Divider MTDA
3/4
6 Ordering code
Flow divider
Bi-directional
Threaded ports
Nominal size 08
16
Control flow range:
Nominal Size 08 Nominal Size 16
Port threads M = Metric R = Inch
Flow range P    A + B   P A + B
004-025 M18 x 1,5 M18 x 1,5 G 3/8” G 3/8”
032-100 M22 x 1,5 M18 x 1,5 G 1/2” G 3/8”
100-120 M27 x 2 M22 x 1,5 G 3/4” G 1/2”
160-250 M33 x 2 M27 x 2 G 1” G 3/4”
Division ratio, see section 6.1
Variants / special features (to be inserted by the factory)
MM T 0 0 4 3 00 8 -
004  =  2-4 l/min
006  =  3-6 l/min
008  =  4-8 l/min
012  =  6-12 l/min
016  =  8-16 l/min
100  =  35-100 l/min
120  =  40-120 l/min
160  =  50-160 l/min
200  =  60-200 l/min
250  =  75-250 l/min
D A /
025  =  12-25 l/min
032  =  16-32 l/min
050  =  25-50 l/min
075  =  37-75 l/min
100  =  50-100 l/min
6.1 Unequal division on enquiry
In the case of unequal division, the division ratio is shown
in the flow divider model code
e. g. 13 = 1 : 1,3
20 = 1 : 2
30 = 1 : 3
Ordering example:
Flow range: Qzu 60 l/min with unequal division of 1 : 3
Flow divider: MTDA08-075M30
At an inlet flow rate of 60 l/min the unequal divisionprod. :
15 l/min at port A and 45 l/min at port B
6.2 Example for division accuracy
Flow range: Qzu 60 l/min, required division of
QA/QB = 30 l/min (division 1 : 1)
Flow divider: MTDA08-075M
flow range 37...75 l/min
max. flow rate 75 l/min
max. allowable deviation = 75 l/min x 3% = 2,25 l/min
resulting part- flow rate at Qzu 60 l/min:
Port A - Qmin = 27,75 l/min / Qmax = 32,25 l/min
Port B - Qmin = 27,75 l/min / Qmax = 32,25 l/min
100-P-000052-EN-09/04.2016
Flow Divider MTDA
4/4
7 End-stop synchronisation of pa
rallel-connected cylinders
When one of the two cylinders reaches its end-stop, the flow
to the other cylinder drops to approx. 5-10% of its nominal
rate. This leakage flow enables the second cylinder, which
has not yet reached its final position, to slowly resynchron-
ise itself. To enable full-speed resynchronisation of the lag-
ging cylinder, each actuator line from the flow divider must
be equipped with a pressure relief valve.
8 Installation attitude and moun
ting
To prevent the weight of the spool causing division inaccur-
acies, the valve must be installed so that the spool axis is
horizontal. When mounting the valve, make sure that the
body is not subjected to any distorting forces. Do not use
tapered-thread pipe fittings.
9 Fluid cleanliness
MTDA flow divider require fluid with a minimum cleanliness
level of NAS 1638, Class 9 or ISO 4406, code 20/18/15.
HLP hydraulic oils to DIN 51524, Part 2, can be used without
any special restriction as long as they remain within the spe
cified temperature and viscosity ranges. HFC fire-resistant
fluids to DIN 51502 can be used. Note that all fire-resistant
fluids require special versions of the valves and must be ap
proved by Bucher Hydraulics. We recommend the use of
fluids that contain anti-wear additives for mixed-friction op
erating conditions. Fluids without appropriate additives can
reduce the service life of pumps and motors. The user is re
sponsible for maintaining, and regularly checking, the fluid
quality. Bucher Hydraulics recommends a load capacity of
> 30 N/mm2 to Brugger DIN 51347-2.
10 Fluid cleanliness
Cleanliness class (RK) onto ISO 4406 and NAS 1638
Code
ISO 4406
Number of particles / 100 ml
� 4 m � 6 m � 14 m NAS 1638
23/21/18 8000000 2000000 250000 12
22/20/18 4000000 1000000 250000 -
22/20/17 4000000 1000000 130000 11
22/20/16 4000000 1000000 64000 -
21/19/16 2000000 500000 64000 10
20/18/15 1000000 250000 32000 9
19/17/14 500000 130000 16000 8
18/16/13 250000 64000 8000 7
17/15/12 130000 32000 4000 6
16/14/12 64000 16000 4000 -
16/14/11 64000 16000 2000 5
15/13/10 32000 8000 1000 4
14/12/9 16000 4000 500 3
13/11/8 8000 2000 250 2
� 2016 by Bucher Hydraulics GmbH, D-79771 Klettgau

6
91 Mounting hole Æ 8,5
6 Ordering code
Flow divider
Bi-directional
Threaded ports
Nominal size 08 or 16
High pressure
Flow range inlet flow ([/min]:
Port threads Size 08:      G 1/2” = G 12
Size 16: A,B,T = G 3/4” / P = G 1” = G 34
Options Check valve in the T line = R1)
without = *
Functions Standard = H
with make-up check valve = N
with crossline relief valve = P 2)
NG 08
004  =  2-4
006  =  3-6
008  =  4-8
012  =  6-12
016  =  8-16
NG 16
100  =  35-100
120  =  40-120
160  =  50-160
200  =  60-200
250  =  75-250
M T -D A -G P=2)D= 3)
025  =  12-25
032  =  16-32
050  =  25-50
075  =  37-75
100  =  50-100
H D
1) Only in connection with “P” possible
2) ·Pressure settings in bar available for the anti-shock valve (measured at 10 l/min test flow) 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80, 100, 125, 140, 160, 175, 190, 210, 230, 250,
280, 300, 330, 350, 380 (for other pressures, consult BUCHER)
3) State the diameter of the balancing orifice, if required (e.g. E 0.6 - D = 06)
100-P-000101-EN-03/08.2015
High Pressure Flow Divider MTDA..HD
4/4
6.1 Example for division accuracy
Flow range: To 60 l/min, required division of
QA/QB = 30 l/min (division 1 : 1)
Flow divider: MTDA08-075G12*-P
flow range 37...75 l/min
max. flow rate 75 l/min
max. allowable deviation = 75 l/min x ±3% = ±2,25 l/min
Resulting part- flow rate at QZu 60 l/min:
Port A - Qmin = 27,75 l/min / Qmax = 32,25
Port B - Qmin = 27,75 l/min / Qmax = 32,25
7 Installation attitude
and mounting
To prevent the weight of the spool causing division inaccur-
acies, the valve must be installed so that the spool axis is
horizontal. When mounting the valve, make sure that the
body is not subjected to any distorting forces. Do not use
tapered-thread pipe fittings.
8 Example of use
P
A T B
9 Fluid
MTDA..HD flow divider require fluid with a minimum cleanli
ness level of NAS 1638, Class 9 or ISO 4406, code
20/18/15.
HLP hydraulic oils to DIN 51524, Part 2, can be used without
any special restriction as long as they remain within the spe
cified temperature and viscosity ranges. HFC fire-resistant

Special features (see section 6.2)
- 103 2 2 23 10 2X T /-/Q
6.1 Ordering example
For dividers with 3 outlet flows:
QXT22-005 / 22-005 / 22-005
For dividers with 4 outlet flows:
QXT62-100 / 62-100 / 62-100 / 62-100
Flow divider combinations must contain the same frame
sizes, pressure ranges and outlet flows.
If 3, 4 or unequal flows are required, please contact Bucher
Hydraulics
6.2 Special features
-O = without priming
09 = Viton seals and without priming
117 = port at outlet (E) in SAE J518 code 61 / ISO 6162I
   at assembly group 2+3
100-P-000059-EN-08/08.2015
Internal Gear Flow Divider QXT
7/8
7 Accessories
7.1 Bolt-on valves - SAE J518 code 61 / ISO 6162-1 pattern
Pressure relief valve Pressure relief valve
solenoid control
Accumulator charging valve
A    DF S
G A    DAS
G AGSF
P T
M
Z
P T
M
Z
P T
M
Z
Technical data sheet
100-P-000123
Technical data sheet
100-P-000119
Technical data sheet
100-P-0000124
7.1.1 Example for Bolt-on valves, mounted on QXT flow divider
Bolt-on valve with threaded ports
QXT32 + AGDF
  IMPORTANT: For detailed informations on Bolt-on valves see www.bucherhydraulics.com
100-P-000059-EN-08/08.2015
Internal Gear Flow Divider QXT
8/8
7.2 Pipe flange - high pressure type
- up to 420 bar
- SAE J518 code 61 / ISO 6162-1 pattern
H
E
D GY
X
R
L
F
Threaded pipe flanges are spot-faced for pipe fittings.
Material:  ST37 / For Viton seals, contact Bucher Hydraulics
Ordering
number
Ordering
code
Size D∅ E F H L R X Y   Viton seal
90 Shore
'A'
Retaining screws